OPT-OUT Agreement

Grand Mound Communications and its affiliates wants to use your CPNI to more effectively market communications-related products and services that you do not currently subscribe to—unless you tell the company not to do so. By completing the section below, you will be "opting out" of this agreement and denying use of your CPNI. If you do not respond within 33 days of our mailing date, it will be understood that you have given us approval to use your CPNI. You need only respond if you DO NOT want Grand Mound Communications and its affiliates to use your CPNI. If you choose to respond, please mail the completed section below back to Grand Mound Communications in the self-addressed, stamped envelope.

I **DO NOT** wish Grand Mound Communications or its affiliates to use my CPNI to market communications-related products and services that I do not presently subscribe to.

Name (Printed):		
Signature:	Date:	
Telephone Number or Numbers:		